

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1338 OF 2025

Omprakash Chaganmal Garg and Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Monica Tanna a/w. Ms. Dhara Modi, Ms. Harkirat Kaur i/b.
M/s. Singhanian Legal Services, Advocate for the Applicant

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, Addl.P.P., for the Respondent – State

Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w. Mr. Gunjan Mangla and Ms. Siya
Chaudhry, Advocate for the Respondent No.3

Mr. Sudarshan Bodke, PSI, Local Crime Branch, Nashik Rural

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 10TH DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant requests for a keep back. Since keep back is not possible, stand over to 22nd December 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut