

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1338 OF 2025

Omprakash Chaganmal Garg And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Arjun Dey, Ms.

Monika Tanna, Ms.

Harkirat Kaur i/b Singhania Legal Services, Advocate for the
Applicants

Mr. V A K. APP state

Adv. Gunjan Mangla a/w Adv. Siya Chaudhary a/w Tighi J. for
Respondentf no.3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) , stand
over to 03/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)