

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1338 OF 2025**

Omprakash Chaganmal Garg and another. ... Applicants.  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents

---

Mr.Abad Ponda with Arjun Dev, Monika Tanna, Dhara Modi and Nandita Dethi for the Applicants.

Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr.Niranjan Mundargi with Gunjan Mangla, Siya Chaudhary, Tithi J. and Shambhavi Singh for Respondent No.3.

SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2026.02.04  
18:19:10 +0530

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

1. At the request of learned Advocates for the parties, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> February 2026. To be called out at 4.30 p.m.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**