

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1338 OF 2025

Omprakash Chaganmal Garg and Anr.

.. Applicants

Vs.

State of Maharashtra,

Through MIDC Sinnar Police Station, Nashik and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Dey, Ms. Monika Tanna, Ms. Dhara Modi and Mr. Harkirat Kaur Alhuwaliya, Advocates, i/by Singhania Legal Services, for the Applicants.

Mr. S.A. Karmarkar, APP for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Ms. Gunjan Mangla with Ms. Siya Chaudhry, Ms. Tithi J. and Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 11TH MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Ponda, learned senior advocate for the Applicants,
list this matter on 26th March 2026 on the Supplementary Board.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]